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Saint John Wall Catholic School
A Catholic School For All

Important Dates

● Parent Drop In Meeting
Monday 18 November - 2.30pm to 4pm

● Cross Curricular Day - Healthy Body/Mind
Tuesday 19 November

● Year 11 2019 Leavers’ Return for Afternoon Tea
Thursday 21 November - 3.30pm to 4.30pm

● Year 7 Welcome Mass
Friday 22 November
Year 7 parents welcome to attend. Please arrive by
1.40pm.

● Year 9 Assessment Week
Monday 25 November to Friday 29 November

● Year 11 Parents’ Evening
Thursday 5 December - 4pm to 6pm

● Year 9 Parents’ Evening
Wednesday 11 December - 4pm to 6pm

● General Election Day - School open to Year 11 only
Thursday 12 December

● Christmas Holidays - School closes at 12.30pm
Thursday 19 December

Weekly Information Bulletin
Mission Statement

‘To educate each and every unique child in our care to hear and respond to what God calls them to be’

Full newsletters will be published on:
      Friday  29 November 2019  Thursday 19 December 2019   Friday 31 January 2020

Catholic Life
“Journey in the Kingdom Of God”

Autumn Theme: ‘Love Yourself’

Our Father, Who art in heaven
Hallowed be Thy Name;

Thy kingdom come,
Thy will be done,

on earth as it is in heaven.
Give us this day our daily bread,
and forgive us our trespasses,

as we forgive those who trespass against us;
and lead us not into temptation,

but deliver us from evil.
Amen

Black History Month Competition Results

By Miss Moyo

Winners

Pankhurst - 9FOR

Mandela - 7HUS

John Paul - 10PAW

Mandela - 8PAR

Congratulations to the winners and thank you once again for
all your efforts! All forms will receive 1 house point for
entering, in addition 5 points will be awarded to winners, 3
points for forms in second place and 2 points for forms in
third place.

Year 7

1) 7HUS
2) 7JOS
3) 7WIO

Fixtures/Trips

● 13 pupils from Years, 8, 9, 10 & 11 visit to Worcester
Arena - Basketball
Friday 15 November - Leaving at 6pm-Returning at 10pm

● Year 10 Boys Football v Broadway (A)
Wednesday 20 November - Return Time 6pm

● Year 10 Girls Football Tournament - Holyhead
Thursday 21 November - Return Time 6pm

● 80 pupils from Years 8, 9, 10 & 11 trip to Rush
Trampoline Park
Tuesday 3 December - Return time 4pm

Autumn Jesuit Values

Faith-filled and Hopeful

Word of the Week

Maximise

To make the best use of something.
Or to make something as large or great as possible.

Year 8

1) 8PAR
2) 8HAR
3) 8COL +
    8HAB

Year 9

1) 9FOR
2) 9PIC
3) 9WOO +
     9FOD

Year 10

1) 10PAW
2) 10TOW
3) 10DOL


